

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

State: ID

County: KOOTENAI

IDAHO PANHANDLE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER

By: Julee K. McTaggart

Date: 06/18/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Tommer Constuction Co., Inc. Date: 07/06/01 _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. P O BOX 1150 EPHRATA, WA 98823	1,999,755.00	
D G & S COMPANY P O BOX 219 KINGSTON, ID 83839	2,128,719.09	
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. P O BOX 519 AIRWAY HEIGHTS, WA 99001	2,218,556.50	
JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC P O BOX 16066 MISSOULA, MT 59808	2,372,853.13	
C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC HCR-01 BOX 437 NAPLES, ID 83847	(2,599,795.00)	No
RANDALL CONTRACTING 9407 GOVERNMENT WAY, #11 P O BOX 1631 HAYDEN, ID 83835	2,730,324.50	
GLEN L. WADDELL, INC. 2795 SELTICE WAY COEUR D'ALENE, ID 83814	(2,839,906.02)	No
Engineer's Estimate	2,455,545.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	103,480.00	103,480.00
		D G & S COMPANY		85,000.00	85,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		195,000.00	195,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		175,000.00	175,000.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		184,000.00	184,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		296,520.00	296,520.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		223,000.00	223,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	77,000.00	77,000.00
		D G & S COMPANY		90,000.00	90,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		95,519.60	95,519.60
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		82,000.00	82,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		79,900.00	79,900.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	78,331.00	78,331.00
		D G & S COMPANY		90,300.00	90,300.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		98,088.10	98,088.10
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		85,000.00	85,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		89,900.00	89,900.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55,000.00	55,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	3,400.00	3,400.00
		D G & S COMPANY		4,000.00	4,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		5,501.00	5,501.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		18,000.00	18,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		58,880.00	58,880.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	3,200.00	10.70	34,240.00
		D G & S COMPANY		6.56	20,992.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.50	30,400.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		5.53	17,696.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		12.00	38,400.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		12.55	40,160.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		15.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	32,000.00
15709	each	Check dams			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	30	100.00	3,000.00
		D G & S COMPANY		45.00	1,350.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	1,500.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		150.00	4,500.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		60.00	1,800.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		45.00	1,350.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	4,500.00
15710	each	Sandbags			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	40	5.00	200.00
		D G & S COMPANY		10.00	400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	400.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		3.00	120.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		20.00	800.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		4.90	196.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		10.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	480.00
15729	ha	Soil stabilization			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6.0000	2,100.00	12,600.00
		D G & S COMPANY		4,000.00	24,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,000.00	12,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		2,300.00	13,800.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		2,400.00	14,400.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		2,020.00	12,120.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		2,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2000	5.00	10,000.00
		D G & S COMPANY		4.90	9,800.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	10,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		4.00	8,000.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		9.00	18,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		19.00	38,000.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		7.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	10,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	13.0000	7,500.00	97,500.00
		D G & S COMPANY		3,952.00	51,376.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,500.00	58,500.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		6,523.58	84,806.54
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		2,200.00	28,600.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		3,975.00	51,675.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		7,800.00	101,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	26,000.00
20301 A	each	Removal of gate			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	110.00	110.00
		D G & S COMPANY		500.00	500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		105.00	105.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		150.00	150.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		200.00	200.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		75.00	75.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		100.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	120.00
20301 B	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6	200.00	1,200.00
		D G & S COMPANY		390.00	2,340.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	1,200.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		150.00	900.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		250.00	1,500.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		895.00	5,370.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301 C	each	Removal and stockpiling of sign			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	24	30.00	720.00
		D G & S COMPANY		31.60	758.40
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	600.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		20.00	480.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		120.00	2,880.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		20.00	480.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		96.57	2,317.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	2,160.00
20302	m	Removal of fence			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	5,800	1.70	9,860.00
		D G & S COMPANY		2.62	15,196.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.65	9,570.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		3.20	18,560.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		2.00	11,600.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		5.90	34,220.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		1.56	9,048.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	8,700.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	63,600	2.70	171,720.00
		D G & S COMPANY		4.30	273,480.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.00	381,600.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		4.99	317,364.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		3.20	203,520.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		7.50	477,000.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		6.70	426,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	445,200.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	450	6.00	2,700.00
		D G & S COMPANY		9.15	4,117.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.00	3,600.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		10.45	4,702.50
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		6.00	2,700.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		2.94	1,323.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		12.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	5,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20405	m3	Select borrow (subbase, grading B)			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	450	10.00	4,500.00
		D G & S COMPANY		13.07	5,881.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	5,400.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		14.90	6,705.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		16.00	7,200.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		5.90	2,655.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		18.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	4,500.00
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type III-B			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	600	1.25	750.00
		D G & S COMPANY		2.09	1,254.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.00	1,200.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		1.69	1,014.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		2.20	1,320.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		0.95	570.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		1.50	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	1,800.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1,650	1.20	1,980.00
		D G & S COMPANY		1.20	1,980.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	1,650.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		2.74	4,521.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		1.80	2,970.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		2.03	3,349.50
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		5.00	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	8,250.00
25107	m	Placed riprap, ditch lining			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	110	18.00	1,980.00
		D G & S COMPANY		20.00	2,200.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	3,300.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		22.00	2,420.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		39.00	4,290.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		69.00	7,590.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		35.00	3,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25110	each	Culvert outlet control system			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	100.00	100.00
		D G & S COMPANY		1,500.00	1,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		300.00	300.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		4,200.00	4,200.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		19,055.00	19,055.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	27,700.0	6.32	175,064.00
		D G & S COMPANY		8.24	228,248.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.80	243,760.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		9.03	250,131.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		11.50	318,550.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		9.20	254,840.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		9.80	271,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	277,000.00
30104	t	Subbase grading B			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	31,500	6.30	198,450.00
		D G & S COMPANY		7.52	236,880.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7.10	223,650.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		8.20	258,300.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		10.50	330,750.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		8.93	281,295.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		9.80	308,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	315,000.00
30601	km	Dust palliative application			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1.6	3,600.00	5,760.00
		D G & S COMPANY		1,871.00	2,993.60
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	1,600.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		2,180.00	3,488.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		2,800.00	4,480.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		4,490.00	7,184.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		2,000.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	1,760.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	13,800	18.70	258,060.00
		D G & S COMPANY		19.70	271,860.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	165,600.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		21.01	289,938.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		22.00	303,600.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		18.92	261,096.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		16.50	227,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	207,000.00
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	138.0	220.00	30,360.00
		D G & S COMPANY		220.48	30,426.24
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		220.00	30,360.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		230.98	31,875.24
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		200.00	27,600.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		240.00	33,120.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		195.00	26,910.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	27,600.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	8,550	30.70	262,485.00
		D G & S COMPANY		31.05	265,477.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		29.50	252,225.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		30.69	262,399.50
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		42.00	359,100.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		29.00	247,950.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		40.00	342,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	153,900.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-28			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	510.0	235.00	119,850.00
		D G & S COMPANY		227.51	116,030.10
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		225.00	114,750.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		238.35	121,558.50
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		200.00	102,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		225.00	114,750.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		195.00	99,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	127,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	20.0	250.00	5,000.00
		D G & S COMPANY		239.94	4,798.80
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		240.00	4,800.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		251.37	5,027.40
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		200.00	4,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		250.00	5,000.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		195.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,000.00
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	180	73.00	13,140.00
		D G & S COMPANY		72.16	12,988.80
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	13,500.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		108.23	19,481.40
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		78.00	14,040.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		144.60	26,028.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		75.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	18,000.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	140	107.00	14,980.00
		D G & S COMPANY		104.96	14,694.40
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		112.00	15,680.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		132.94	18,611.60
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		92.00	12,880.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		114.00	15,960.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		90.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	21,000.00
60201 C	m	750 millimeter pipe culvert			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	24	133.00	3,192.00
		D G & S COMPANY		124.64	2,991.36
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		138.00	3,312.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		158.64	3,807.36
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		120.00	2,880.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		141.00	3,384.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		120.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60202 A	m	530 millimeter span, 380 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	92	83.00	7,636.00
		D G & S COMPANY		114.80	10,561.60
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		81.00	7,452.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		112.42	10,342.64
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		100.00	9,200.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		128.00	11,776.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		85.00	7,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	18,400.00
60202 B	m	710 millimeter span, 510 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	55	116.00	6,380.00
		D G & S COMPANY		131.20	7,216.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		114.00	6,270.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		144.82	7,965.10
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		120.00	6,600.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		171.90	9,454.50
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		130.00	7,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	12,100.00
60205	m	3000 millimeter span, 1800 millimeter rise precast reinforced box culvert			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	12.8	2,855.00	36,544.00
		D G & S COMPANY		2,260.00	28,928.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,500.00	32,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		2,319.80	29,693.44
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		2,800.00	35,840.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		1,975.00	25,280.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		3,000.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	38,400.00
60206	each	End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	5	140.00	700.00
		D G & S COMPANY		350.00	1,750.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	1,250.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		136.61	683.05
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		320.00	1,600.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		284.00	1,420.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		300.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60207	each	End section for 710 millimeter span, 510 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	135.00	135.00
		D G & S COMPANY		360.00	360.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		275.00	275.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		141.89	141.89
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		450.00	450.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		272.00	272.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		300.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	270.00
60230	each	End section for precast reinforced concrete box culvert			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	10,696.00	21,392.00
		D G & S COMPANY		6,800.00	13,600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	10,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		5,850.00	11,700.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		7,800.00	15,600.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		6,400.00	12,800.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		5,500.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	20,000.00
60901	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 150 millimeter depth			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	110	35.00	3,850.00
		D G & S COMPANY		75.00	8,250.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		42.00	4,620.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		23.64	2,600.40
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		92.00	10,120.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		42.00	4,620.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		30.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,500.00
61701 A	m	Guardrail system G4, type IV, class A			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	82.0	78.00	6,396.00
		D G & S COMPANY		74.02	6,069.64
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		74.00	6,068.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		77.57	6,360.74
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		110.00	9,020.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		90.00	7,380.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		70.50	5,781.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	4,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701 B	m	Guardrail system CRT, type IV, class A			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	16.0	95.00	1,520.00
		D G & S COMPANY		91.35	1,461.60
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		92.00	1,472.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		95.70	1,531.20
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		220.00	3,520.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		315.00	5,040.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		87.00	1,392.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	960.00
61702 A	each	Terminal section type CRT			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	670.00	670.00
		D G & S COMPANY		640.50	640.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		640.00	640.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		671.00	671.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		1,600.00	1,600.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		600.00	600.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		610.00	610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	1,600.00
61702 B	Each	Terminal section type flared			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	2,750.00	2,750.00
		D G & S COMPANY		2,625.00	2,625.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,640.00	2,640.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		2,750.00	2,750.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		1,400.00	1,400.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		775.00	775.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
61901	m	Fence, wire, type 1			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	5,000.0	10.90	54,500.00
		D G & S COMPANY		7.00	35,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.45	52,250.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		10.89	54,450.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		10.00	50,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		5.95	29,750.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		9.90	49,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	75,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902 A	each	Gate type 1, 5.5 meter width			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	10	330.00	3,300.00
		D G & S COMPANY		428.40	4,284.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		315.00	3,150.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		330.00	3,300.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		600.00	6,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		295.00	2,950.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		300.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	3,750.00
61902 B	each	Gate, single, tubular steel, 5.5 meter width			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	13	305.00	3,965.00
		D G & S COMPANY		448.35	5,828.55
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		290.00	3,770.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		302.50	3,932.50
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		750.00	9,750.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		295.00	3,835.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		275.00	3,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	31,200.00
61910	each	Remove and reinstall gate			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	185.00	370.00
		D G & S COMPANY		500.00	1,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		170.00	340.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		165.00	330.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		1,500.00	3,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		175.00	350.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		165.00	330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
62101 A	each	Monument , right-of-way (government furnished)			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	101	80.00	8,080.00
		D G & S COMPANY		147.00	14,847.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	7,575.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		35.00	3,535.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		90.00	9,090.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		60.00	6,060.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		200.00	20,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	15,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62101 B	each	Monument , box (government furnished)			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	180.00	360.00
		D G & S COMPANY		250.00	500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	1,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		150.00	300.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		200.00	400.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		100.00	200.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		150.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	1,600.00
62201 A	hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 0.7 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	40	130.00	5,200.00
		D G & S COMPANY		100.00	4,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		98.00	3,920.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		120.00	4,800.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		110.00	4,400.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		139.00	5,560.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		110.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	4,600.00
62201 B	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	40	70.00	2,800.00
		D G & S COMPANY		80.00	3,200.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	2,400.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		70.00	2,800.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		65.00	2,600.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		79.00	3,160.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		75.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00
62201 C	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	40	75.00	3,000.00
		D G & S COMPANY		70.00	2,800.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		77.00	3,080.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		60.00	2,400.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		65.00	2,600.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		79.00	3,160.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		70.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62404	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100 millimeter depth			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	58,250	0.80	46,600.00
		D G & S COMPANY		0.38	22,135.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.55	32,037.50
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		0.48	27,960.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		2.00	116,500.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		0.71	41,357.50
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		2.00	116,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	29,125.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	14.00	307.00	4,298.00
		D G & S COMPANY		500.00	7,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	5,600.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		153.40	2,147.60
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		250.00	3,500.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		658.00	9,212.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		395.86	5,542.04
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	4,200.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	10	100.00	1,000.00
		D G & S COMPANY		50.00	500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		185.00	1,850.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		50.00	500.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		220.00	2,200.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		90.00	900.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		172.48	1,724.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	8,200.0	0.25	2,050.00
		D G & S COMPANY		0.25	2,050.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.25	2,050.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		0.25	2,050.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		0.80	6,560.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		0.37	3,034.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		0.12	984.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	2,460.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	7,500.0	0.28	2,100.00
		D G & S COMPANY		0.25	1,875.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.25	1,875.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		0.25	1,875.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		0.40	3,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		0.37	2,775.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		0.23	1,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	2,250.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	9,700.0	0.30	2,910.00
		D G & S COMPANY		0.25	2,425.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.25	2,425.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		0.25	2,425.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		0.40	3,880.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		0.37	3,589.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		0.25	2,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	2,910.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type II			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	75	30.00	2,250.00
		D G & S COMPANY		27.50	2,062.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	3,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		24.90	1,867.50
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		150.00	11,250.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		28.00	2,100.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		35.00	2,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,750.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	4	150.00	600.00
		D G & S COMPANY		110.00	440.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	600.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		124.90	499.60
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		380.00	1,520.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		175.00	700.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		100.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	720.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	75	15.00	1,125.00
		D G & S COMPANY		3.30	247.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	1,500.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		8.55	641.25
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		25.00	1,875.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		12.00	900.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		15.00	1,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	82.0	13.50	1,107.00
		D G & S COMPANY		68.20	5,592.40
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	8,200.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		56.19	4,607.58
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		90.00	7,380.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		50.00	4,100.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		65.00	5,330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	10,660.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1,000	34.00	34,000.00
		D G & S COMPANY		34.00	34,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		34.00	34,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		34.00	34,000.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		34.00	34,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		34.00	34,000.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		34.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	34,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	250.0	34.00	8,500.00
		D G & S COMPANY		38.50	9,625.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		44.00	11,000.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		34.56	8,640.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		42.00	10,500.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		34.00	8,500.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		39.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	8,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	14	20.00	280.00
		D G & S COMPANY		4.40	61.60
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	420.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		11.39	159.46
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		60.00	840.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		15.00	210.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		15.00	210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	560.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	20	20.00	400.00
		D G & S COMPANY		4.40	88.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	600.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		11.39	227.80
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		65.00	1,300.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		15.00	300.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		15.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,100.00
63531	m	Temporary fence, plastic			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	800.00	4.00	3,200.00
		D G & S COMPANY		4.78	3,824.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.50	8,400.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		4.10	3,280.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		10.00	8,000.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		5.70	4,560.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		2.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	4,800.00
65001 A	each	Root wad			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6	300.00	1,800.00
		D G & S COMPANY		250.00	1,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	900.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		145.00	870.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		200.00	1,200.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		90.00	540.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		300.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65001 B	each	Fish passage boulders			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	25	125.00	3,125.00
		D G & S COMPANY		100.00	2,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	2,500.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		50.00	1,250.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		60.00	1,500.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		50.00	1,250.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		200.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,500.00
65002	m	Rubber deflector			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	32.0	100.00	3,200.00
		D G & S COMPANY		49.00	1,568.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	1,440.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		82.03	2,624.96
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		100.00	3,200.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		62.00	1,984.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		99.00	3,168.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,200.00
65008	m3	Streambed material			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	100	65.00	6,500.00
		D G & S COMPANY		26.14	2,614.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	3,500.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		12.71	1,271.00
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		26.00	2,600.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		38.00	3,800.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		25.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00
67501 A	each	Mailbox support (single)			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	11	250.00	2,750.00
		D G & S COMPANY		125.00	1,375.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		295.00	3,245.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		61.36	674.96
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		180.00	1,980.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		75.00	825.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		279.50	3,074.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 56-1(1)

Project Name: BUNCO ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
67501 B	each	Mailbox support (multiple)			
		TOMMER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	350.00	700.00
		D G & S COMPANY		250.00	500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		740.00	1,480.00
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING, INC		114.36	228.72
		C E KRAMER CRANE & CONTRACTING INC		480.00	960.00
		RANDALL CONTRACTING		125.00	250.00
		GLEN L. WADDELL, INC.		689.50	1,379.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	640.00